



PRESS RELEASE 2021-11

Phoenix Global, LLC and Austin Communications, LLC announce global strategic partnership, collaborating on management consulting and corporate training.

27 January 2021: Phoenix Global, LLC, a U.S.-based consulting and investment firm, announces the signing of a strategic partnership agreement with Austin Communications, with offices in Atlanta, Georgia and Hamilton, Bermuda. Through a joint venture partnership, Phoenix Global and Austin Communications will unite their highly experienced teams in project management, management consulting, business development, and corporate training and coaching. "This partnership will allow Phoenix Global and Austin Communications to unite forces to provide clients around the world with strategies, techniques, and solutions to navigate the disruptions in our global business environment, allowing them to lead the way in their industry or sector," commented Larisa Miller, CEO of Phoenix Global. Phoenix Global and Austin Communications, under the leadership of CEO Camille Trott, are working together to assist clients around the world with their recovery, resiliency, growth, and development, allowing them to be a leader in a crowded market space. "Helping clients to transform their business models, integrate innovative solutions for leadership and teambuilding, and embrace the value of global cooperation, we give businesses and professionals the strategies to pioneer a unique way-forward in the ever-evolving future of business," remarked Trott. Capitalizing on both Miller and Trott's diverse background and experience, the two CEOs merge backgrounds that are broad but complementary, with both leaders being held in high repute with business leaders across the globe. "Uniting our teams of experts in each area of specialty, we can utilize our aggregated years of experience to spur development and deliver solutions to clients across the globe," commented Miller. With our solution-based strategies and unique insights into business development and growth, project management, and professional development, we are uniquely positioned to offer innovative and cutting-edge solutions, contributing positively to the acceleration, growth, and profitability of our clients," notes Trott.

"Recognizing our responsibility to a future and seeing the fractures in our global business operations made evident during COVID-19, from business recovery and resiliency to innovative growth strategies, it is essential that we embrace strategic partnerships such as the one Phoenix Global is forming with

Austin Communications. We must recognize that we are global businesses, global citizens and stakeholders of the future. As we sit on the precipice of a new era, we can either be the ones to shape the future or wait for the future to shape us. I would much rather be the former," said Miller.

Phoenix Global facilitates investment and advises governments and companies around the world in technology; agritech; blockchain; cybersecurity; business development, recovery, resiliency, and brand management. We serve as principal partners in technology parks and Smart Cities being developed around the world.

Austin Communications is a leadership development and consulting firm that serves professionals, not-for-profit organizations, and businesses through business development, project management, executive coaching, corporate training, workshops, consulting, and assessments. Austin Communications is known for delivering results, consistently improving team performance, and positively impacting organizational leaders' effectiveness.

For More Information Contact:

Email: info@phoenixglobal.us

www.phoenixglobal.co www.austincomms.com